SB0625/584736/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 625 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 6 down through "Standards;" in line 7; in line 13, after "after" insert "<u>a</u>"; in line 14, strike "dates" and substitute "<u>date</u>"; and in the same line, strike "additional".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 31, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "9".

On page 3, in line 14, strike "SAVINGS" and substitute "<u>CONSERVATION</u>"; in line 17, strike "SAVINGS" and substitute "<u>CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS</u>"; in the same line, strike the second "THAT" and substitute "<u>THAN</u>"; in line 19, strike "(1)"; in line 21, strike "ADDITIONAL"; and strike in their entirety lines 25 through 30, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 13, strike "90" and substitute "120".